# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sissy Harrington-McGill		12/24/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solid Gold Health Products for Pets, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Vernon Way, Suite 101	
City:	El Cajon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77162311	SOLID GOLD HOLISTIQUE BLENDZ
Serial Number:	77795575	LIFE EXX
Registration Number:	1258777	SOLID GOLD NATUR-BONE
Registration Number:	1115770	SOLID GOLD
Registration Number:	1139367	PETZYME
Registration Number:	1620263	HUND-N-FLOCKEN
Registration Number:	1620262	KATZ-N-FLOCKEN
Registration Number:	2810907	MMILLENNIA BEEF AND BARLEY FORMULA
Registration Number:	2763186	CINNA-BONE
Registration Number:	2619750	NATUR-BONE
Registration Number:	2933471	DYNA-BONE
Registration Number:	2685755	SOLID GOLD
Registration Number:	2707020	SOLID GOLD SEAMEAL
		TDADEMADIZ

REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0626

TRADEMARK

900152023

Registration Number:	2925466	WOLFKING
Registration Number:	2962545	WOLFCUB
Registration Number:	3134971	FUNCTIONAL FOODZ
Registration Number:	3562554	INDIGOMOON
Registration Number:	3151099	DRAGON'S TEETH
Registration Number:	3151100	DRAGONETTE
Registration Number:	3148813	JUST A WEE BIT
Registration Number:	3148812	BARKING AT THE MOON
Registration Number:	3654213	SOLID GOLD TINY TOTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6195253827

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Pasulka c/o Procopio Cory

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111598-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Pasulka
Signature:	/KAP/
Date:	01/13/2010

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=glj sg assign#page1.tif source=glj sg assign#page2.tif source=glj sg assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0627

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sissy Harrington-McGill, a U.S. Citizen, having a principal place of business at 900 Vernon Way, Suite 101, El Cajon, California 92020 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is the owner of, and has continuously used the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Solid Gold Health Products for Pets, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 900 Vernon Way, Suite 101, El Cajon, California 92020 (hereinafter "Assignee"), on December 24, 2009, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks identified on annexed Schedule "A" be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the above date did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademarks, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed this  $24^{-40}$  day of December 2009, at El Cajon, California.

By: Susy Harrington-McGILL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0628

## SCHEDULE "A"

## PENDING APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
77/162,311	4/20/07
77/795,575	8/3/09
	77/162,311

## **ISSUED REGISTRATIONS**

REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
1,258,777	11/22/83
1,115,770	3/27/79
1,139,367	9/9/80
1,620,263	10/30/90
1,620,262	10/30/90
2,810,907	2/3/04
2,763,186	9/16/2003
2,619,750	9/17/02
2,933,471	3/15/05
	1,258,777  1,115,770  1,139,367  1,620,263  1,620,262  2,810,907  2,763,186  2,619,750

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0629

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
SOLID GOLD & LOGO	2,685,755	2/11/03
SOLID GOLD		
SOLID GOLD SEAMEAL	2,707,020	4/15/03
WOLFKING	2,925,466	2/8/05
WOLFCUB	2,962,545	6/14/05
FUNCTIONAL FOODZ and Design	3,134,971	8/29/06
State Comment of the		
INDIGOMOON	3,562,554	1/13/09
DRAGON'S TEETH	3,151,099	10/3/06
DRAGONETTE	3,151,100	10/3/06
JUST A WEE BIT	3,148,813	9/26/06
BARKING AT THE MOON	3,148,812	9/26/06
SOLID GOLD TINY TOTS	3,654,213	7/14/09

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0630